SUTTER COUNTY

Agricultural Production
Report

Of
Crops and Livestock

Sutter County
Department of Agriculture

142 Garden Way Yuba City



SUTTER COUNTY AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTION 1953

THIS INFORMATION HAS BEEN COMPILED iN ABRORDANCE WITH SECTION 65.5
OF THE CALCIFORNIA AGRICULTURAL CODE AND 1S HEREWITH SUBMITTED TO THE STATE
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, W. C. JACOBSON, ACTING DIRECTORg AND TO THE

HONORABLE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SUTTER.

ED F. DaCOSSE, CHAIRMAN

EBER F. BEILBY IKE NORRED
MARSHALL DAVIS ‘ | HAROLD W. MOORE

THESE AGRICULTURAL STATISTICS SHOW THE FARM ACREAGE, PRODUCTION AND

VALUE OF CROPS AND LIVESTOCK PRODUCED FOR MARKETING PURPOSES AND iS BASED

ON FARM VALUE ONLY, RATHER THAN ON THE PACKED OR PROCESSED VALUE WHICH IS

. FREQUENTLY USED.
THIS INFORMATION IS THE COMBINED EFFORT OF THE SUTTER COUNTY DEPARTMENT

OF AGRICULTURE TOGETHER WITH VALUABLE INFORMATION FROM MANY SOURCES INCLUDING
INDIVIDUAL FARMERS, PROCESSORS, WAREHOUSEMEN, SHIPPERS, AGRICULTURAL COOPER-

ATIVES, COUNTY EXTENSION SERVICE AND THE P.M.A., U.S.D.A., TO ALL OF WHOM WE

EXTEND OUR APPRECIATION.

T. D. URBAHNS, COMMISSIONER W. A. GREENE, DEPUTY COMMISSIONER

ALICE WILL ING, CLERK
W, Co PITT D. F. HARRIS A. C. PERRIN JR.,

AGRICULTURAL INSPECTORS



CROP

HORTICULTURAL CROPS

ApricoTS
- ApPLES

CHERRIES
NECTARINES
PEAcHES, FREESTONE
PeacHES, CLING
PrLums

Prunes, DRIED
GRAPES

Pears

PERS IMMONS
OLtvEs
STRAWBERRIES
BERR1ES .
WaLNUTS, ENGLISH
WALNUTS, BLACK
AuLMonps

ABREAGE OF NONBEARING

PEACHES, YOUNG TREES
PLuMs, YOunG TREES

PRUNES, YOUNG TREES
WALNUTS, YOUNG TREES
ALMONDS, YOUNG TREES

NURSERY STOCK GROWN

FrRutT & NuT TREES
TomATo PLANTS
ORNAMENTALS

ACREAGE

5 A,
30
N7
46
279
12,500
787
5,188
89

184

6l

3,583

5,367

3,000
113
923

2,535
672

MARKET
PRODUCT iON

20 Tons
250 W
319 W
220 M
2,079
165,540 ¥
2,727 W
13,000 "
600 o
1,060 "
285 CRATES
50 Tons
12,000 CravES
10,000 ©
2,250 Tons
‘16,848 SAcKs
3,632 Tons

275,240
5,474,100

FARM VALUE

$ 2,000
21,974
76,560
22,000
103,950

9,104,700
545,400
2,990,000
21,000
79,500
285

6,250
24,000
15,000
945,000
16,848
1,816,000

110,096
35,581
40,000



CROP
TRUCK CROPS

BEANsS
Sucar BeeTs
MeLons
ToMATOES
PumpK NS
SquAsH

Hors
VEGETABLES

FIELD CROPS

BARLEY
CorN, EAR
Mivo

WHEAT

Oavs

Rice

GraIn HAY
ALFaLFA Hay

SEED CROPS

MeLon SeEED

CycuMBER SEED

Pumpk 1N & SqQuasH SEED

ALFaLFA SEED

Supan SEED

Labino CLovER SEED

VeTcu Seeo

SAFFLOWER

Suap Beans

SunFLOWER

Peas

Horse Beaws

OTHER SEEDS, ManceL, CaArRrOT
MusTARD & LETTUGE

ACREAGE

44,000 A,
4,400
i,157
4,654

27,000
2,000
7,360

24,000
3,000

69,000
5,000
6,200

1,100
560
230
600

t,500
700

4,000

7,461

50

MARKET
PRODUCT | ON

791,227
59,343
76,003
75,051

500
700
2,268

20,795
3,000
9,200
18,200
2,500
96,600
4,000
30,000

287,296

224,781
116,967
271,527
23,542
161,928
32,477
5,771
88,224
200,000
928
200,000
33,314

CwT.

ToNs
"

"
ki
W

BALES

Tons

Lss,
1

1]
"
Cv'r,
LBs.
Cwr,
Tons
Les.
"W
Cwr.
1.BS,
1t

FARM VALUE

$ 5,538,589
652,773
151,435

[,737,31 1
3,500

- 10,500
217,404
100,000

1,102,135
201,000
515,200

| ,274,000
(50,000

9,660,000

80,000
630,000

152,818
126, 146
53,958
67,880
141,252
51,806
146, 146
457,871
6,592
22,000
5,568
14,000
7,391



CROP ACREAGE

POULTRY PRODUCTS

TurRKEYS
CHICKENS
GEESE
Dycks

Bapy CHICKS
Eges

AP ARY PRODUCTS

Packace BeEs
Queen Bees
HonEY

Wax

LIVESTOCK & Iv's PRODUCTS

Swine
CATTLE

VeaL CALVES
SHEEP
Lamss

WooL

MiLK

HorsEs
RABBITS

PASTURE CROPS

GrAzZ ING & SymMER

FaLLow LanD
IRR1GATED PASTURE
Bytrte LAND PASTURE.
GRAIN STUBBLE PASTURE
Ri1cE STUBBLE

25,000 A,
41,000
20,000
40,000

A.A.A. SUBSIDY

SuearR BEET PAYMENTS
A, C, P. PAYMENTS

MARKET

PRODUCT iON FARM VALUE
10,000 Heap $ 70,000
350,000 ™ 350,000
250 v 250
500 ¥ 500
3,177,500 " 619,612
1,058,136 Doz. 698,980
11,800 Pkes. ‘ 40,175
10,000 7,800
-+ 190 Towns
6,858 Lss, 2,606
5,000 Heao "175 000
5,500 " 825,000
3,500 " 140,000
5,370 't 37,590
42,960 " 773,280
483,300 Lss, 289,980
1,099,000 " 1,257,000
100 Heap 5,000
7,500 " 7,500
145,555
73,630

&,800



SUMMARY

FARM VALUES OF AGRICULTURAL PRODUCT ION

‘HORTICULTURAL CROPS = ~ = - - - $I9,627;753 $|5,994,67o $15,790,467
NURSERY STOCK = = = = = = = = = éé%,lzo 185,517 185,677
TRUCK CROPS = = = = = = = = = = 12,228,901 9,074,896 8,411,512
FIELD CROPS = = = = = = = = = = 12,255,500 16,619,510 13,612,335
 SEED CROPS ﬂﬁ-~-i~—’t@mﬁ#r'*4/‘7}@&&%‘*“"ﬂ?§ﬁﬁfgg’

POULTRY PRODUCTS - - - = = - = 1,313,378 1,448,645 !,739,342
" APIARY PRODUCTS = = = = = = = = 110,075 136,769 92,381
LIVESTOCK & IT's PRODUCTS - - - 4,940,454 4,239,200 3,510,350
PRODUCTION - - - -  $51,785,834 $49,279,297 $44 595,492

GOVERNMENT PAYMENTS = - - - - - 217,205 214,804 219,185
TOTAL = = = = - = = $52,003,039 $49,494,101 $4498n4,é77



