SUTTER COUNTY

Agricultural Production Report Of Crops and Livestock

*****1953****

Sutter County
Department of Agriculture

142 Garden Way

Yuba City

SUTTER COUNTY AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTION 1953

THIS INFORMATION HAS BEEN COMPILED IN AGGORDANCE WITH SECTION 65.5

OF THE CALIFORNIA AGRICULTURAL CODE AND IS HEREWITH SUBMITTED TO THE STATE

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, W. C. JACOBSON, ACTING DIRECTOR; AND TO THE

HONORABLE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SUTTER.

ED F. DACOSSE, CHAIRMAN

EBER F. BEILBY

IKE NORRED

MARSHALL DAVIS

HAROLD W. MOORE

THESE AGRICULTURAL STATISTICS SHOW THE FARM ACREAGE, PRODUCTION AND VALUE OF CROPS AND LIVESTOCK PRODUCED FOR MARKETING PURPOSES AND IS <u>BASED</u>
ON FARM VALUE ONLY, RATHER THAN ON THE PACKED OR PROCESSED VALUE WHICH IS FREQUENTLY USED.

THIS INFORMATION IS THE COMBINED EFFORT OF THE SUTTER COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE TOGETHER WITH VALUABLE INFORMATION FROM MANY SOURCES INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL FARMERS, PROCESSORS, WAREHOUSEMEN, SHIPPERS, AGRICULTURAL COOPERATIVES, COUNTY EXTENSION SERVICE AND THE P.M.A., U.S.D.A., TO ALL OF WHOM WE EXTEND OUR APPRECIATION.

T. D. URBAHNS, COMMISSIONER

W. A. GREENE, DEPUTY COMMISSIONER

ALICE WILLING, CLERK

W. C. PITT

D. F. HARRIS

A. C. PERRIN JR.

AGRICULTURAL INSPECTORS

		•	
\	·	MARKET	
CROP	ACREAGE	PRODUCTION	FARM VALUE
HORTICULTURAL CROPS		,	·
APRICOTS	5 A.	20 Tons	\$ 2,000
APPLES	30	250 "	21,974
CHERRIES	117	319 "	76,560
NECTARINES	46	· 220 · II	22,000
PEACHES, FREESTONE	279	2,079 1	103,950
PEACHES, CLING	12,500	165,540 "	9,104,700
PLUMS	787	2,727 "	545,400
PRUNES, DRIED	5,188	13,000 "	2,990,000
GRAPES	89	600 "	21,000
PEARS	184	1,060 M	79,500
PERSIMMONS	² 6	285 CRATES	285
OLIVES	61	50 Tons	6,250
STRAWBERRIES		12,000 CRATES	24,000
BERRIES		10,000 17	15,000
WALNUTS, ENGLISH	3,583	2,250 Tons	945,000
WALNUTS, BLACK		16,848 SACKS	16,848
ALMONDS	5,367	3,632 Tons	1,816,000
ABREAGE OF NONBEARING			
PEACHES, YOUNG TREES	3,000		
PLUMS, YOUNG TREES	113		
Prunes, young trees	923		
WALNUTS, YOUNG TREES	2,535		
ALMONDS, YOUNG TREES	672		
	er e		
NURSERY STOCK GROWN			
			•
FRUIT & NUT TREES		275,240	110,096
TOMATO PLANTS		5,474,100	35,581
ORNAMENTALS			40,000
		-	

•	•		
CROP	ACREAGE	MARKET PR o duction	FARM VALUE
CROP	AUREAGE	PRODUCTION	FARIN VALUE
TRUCK CROPS			
BEANS SUGAR BEETS MELONS TOMATOES PUMPKINS SQUASH HOPS VEGETABLES	44,000 A. 4,400 1,157 4,654	791,227 CWT. 59,343 TONS 76,963 " 75,051 " 500 " 700 " 2,268 BALES	\$ 5,538,589 652,773 151,435 1,737,311 3,500 10,500 217,404 100,000
FIELD CROPS			
BARLEY CORN, EAR MILO WHEAT OATS RICE GRAIN HAY ALFALFA HAY	27,000 2,000 7,360 24,000 3,000 69,000 5,000 6,200	20,795 Tons 3,000 " 9,200 " 18,200 " 2,500 " 96,600 " 4,000 "	1,102,135 201,000 515,200 1,274,000 150,000 9,660,000 80,000 630,000
SEED CROPS			
MELON SEED CUCUMBER SEED PUMPKIN & SQUASH SEED ALFALFA SEED SUDAN SEED LADINO CLOVER SEED VETCH SEED SAFFLOWER SNAP BEANS SUNFLOWER PEAS HORSE BEANS OTHER SEEDS, MANGEL, CARROT MUSTARD & LETTUCE	1,100 560 230 600 1,500 700 4,000 7,461	287,296 LBS. 224,781 " 116,967 " 271,527 " 23,542 CWT. 161,928 LBs. 32,477 CWT. 5,771 TONS 88,224 LBS. 200,000 " 928 CWT. 200,000 LBS. 33,314 "	152,818 126,146 53,958 67,880 141,252 51,806 146,146 457,871 6,592 22,000 5,568 14,000 7,391

CROP	ACREAGE	MARKET PRODUCTION	FARM VALUE
POULTRY PRODUCTS			
Turkeys Chickens Geese Ducks Baby Chicks Eggs		10,000 HEAD 350,000 " 250 " 500 " 3,177,500 " 1,058,136 Doz.	\$ 70,000 350,000 250 500 619,612 698,980
APIARY PRODUCTS			
PACKAGE BEES Queen Bees Honey Wax		11,500 Pkgs. 10,000 190 Tons 6,858 Lbs.	40,175 7,800 41,800 2,606
LIVESTOCK & IT'S PRODUCTS	<u>3</u>		
SWINE CATTLE VEAL CALVES SHEEP LAMBS WOOL MILK HORSES RABBITS		5,000 HEAD 5,500 " 3,500 " 5,370 " 42,960 " 483,300 LBs. 1,099,000 " 100 HEAD 7,500 "	175,000 825,000 140,000 37,590 773,280 289,980 1,257,000 5,000 7,500
PASTURE CROPS			
GRAZING & SUMMER FALLOW LAND IRRIGATED PASTURE BUTTE LAND PASTURE GRAIN STUBBLE PASTURE RICE STUBBLE A.A.A. SUBSIDY	25,000 A. 41,000 20,000 40,000		
SUGAR BEET PAYMENTS A. C. P. PAYMENTS			145,555 73,630

SUMMARY

FARM VALUES OF AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTION

	1.951	1952	1953
HORTICULTURAL CROPS	\$19,627,753	\$15,994,670	\$15,790,467
NURSERY STOCK	267,130	185,517	185,677
TRUCK CROPS	12,228,901	9,074,896	8,411,512
FIELD CROPS	12,255,500	16,619,510	13,612,335
SEED CROPS	1,042,643	1,580,090	1,253,428
POULTRY PRODUCTS	1,313,378	1,448,645	1,739,342
APIARY PRODUCTS	110,075	136,769	92,381
LIVESTOCK & IT'S PRODUCTS	4,940,454	4,239,200	3,510,350
PRODUCTION	\$51,785,834	\$49,279,2 97	\$44,595,492
GOVERNMENT PAYMENTS	217,205	214,804	219,185
TOTAL	\$52,003,039	\$49,494,101	\$44,814,677